(c) the conversion will occur on the last day of the Conversion Period, being 31 December 2028.

Date Balance of Shares on issue

29 October 2025, the date of this Notice.  1,308,786,015

31 December 2028, post conversion of the
Principal Amount under the Fourth Amended
Convertible Loan Deed.

2,331,513,288

Voting power of Suzerain and (its Associates)

As at the date of this Notice, Suzerain has a voting power in Shares of 65.85%.  The current voting
power of each of Suzerain’s Associates is set out in the third column of the table in Part A of Schedule
2.

The maximum voting power and the maximum increase in voting power held by Suzerain and its
Associates following conversion of the Principal Amount under the Loan Conversion Extension at
$0.022 per Share and assuming no other issues of Shares is as follows:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Entertainment Rewards Ltd | Notice of Annual General Meeting and explanatory notes  13

Shareholder Number of
Shares held
(before)

Voting power
(before)

Number of
Shares held
(after)

Voting power
(after)

Maximum
change in
voting power

All
Shareholders
other than
Suzerain and
Associates

343,869,921 26.27% 343,869,921 14.75% -11.52%

Suzerain
(and
Associates)

964,916,094 73.73% 1,987,643,367 85.25% 11.52%

Suzerain 861,845,725 65.85% 1,884,572,998 80.83% 14.98%

For this Item 5, the maximum voting power and maximum increase in voting power of each of
Suzerain’s Associates is set out in the respective fourth and fifth columns of the table in Part A of
Schedule 2.

For the potential maximum voting power and the potential maximum increase in voting power of
Suzerain and its Associates under Items 4, 5 and 6 cumulatively, please see the table in Part B of
Schedule 2.  For the individual details of each of Suzerain’s Associates’ cumulative potential maximum
voting power and maximum increase in voting power under Items 4, 5 and 6 cumulatively, please see

[…]

the Conversion Period, being 31 December 2028.

 These figures have been calculated on an as-converted basis and is further based on the following assumptions: (a) the entire Accrued Interest will be converted at the
conversion price of $0.022 per Share; (b) any fractional amount of Shares will be rounded up to the nearest whole Share; and (c) the conversion will occur on the last day of
the Conversion Period, being 31 December 2028.

* For the purposes of Item 6 only, in accordance with section 610(3) of the Corporations Act, the votes attached to the Shares that are subject to the Proposed Transfer have
been disregarded from the calculation of the voting power of the Australian Fintech Trust.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Entertainment Rewards Ltd | Notice of Annual General Meeting and explanatory notes  34

Part B – Suzerain and non-Suzerain Shareholders – Cumulative Resolutions (Items 4, 5 and 6)
Shareholder Number of Shares held before Voting power (before) Number of Shares held

(after) (Items 4*, 5
and 6)

Voting Power (after)
(Items 4*, 5 and 6)

Maximum change in voting
power

(Items 4*, 5 and 6)

All
Shareholders
other than
Suzerain and
Associates

343,869,921 26.27% 343,869,921 13.55% -12.72%

Suzerain 861,845,725 65.85% 2,142,718,612 84.44% 18.59%

Suzerain (and
Associates)

964,916,094 73.73% 2,193,618,913 86.45% 12.72%

* These figures have been calculated on an as-converted basis and is further based on the following assumptions: (a) the entire Principal Amount will be converted at the
conversion price of $0.022 per Share; (b) any fractional amount of Shares will be rounded up to the nearest whole Share; and (c) the conversion will occur on the last day of
the Conversion Period, being 31 December 2028.

 These figures have been calculated on an as-converted basis and is further based on the following assumptions: (a) the entire Accrued Interest will be converted at the
conversion price of $0.022 per Share; (b) any fractional amount of Shares will be rounded up to the nearest whole Share; and (c) the conversion will occur on the last day of